Sr Questions Answers Choice

. 100
. 135
. 156
. 200

1 How many Mirage aircrafts Pakistani Air force currently operates?

. 200 Km
. 300 Km
. 400 Km
. 500 Km

2 Babur missile has the range of:

. Al-Khallid

. Hamza

. Baktar Shikan
. Haider

3 Which one of the following Tanks is being produced in Pakistan?

A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

A. Hatf-7
G . B. Ghaznavi
4 Ghauri-lllis also called: C. Tipu
D. Abdali
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
A

. 100 Km

. 2000 Km
. 1500 Km
. 2500 Km

5 Hatf-6 Ghaznavi range is:

. Hataf-3

. Ghaznavi

. Both of these
. None of these

6 Shaheen range is 300 Km. Mention it's another name?

. 1960
. 1965
. 1970
. 1980

7 Having a treat from India, since when Pakistan started its nuclear program?

. G.M Ayub Khan
B. Air Marshal Asghar Khan
8 Who was the first Muslim Commander-in Chief of Navy C. Haji Muhammad Sadique
Chuadhry
D. None of these

A. Gen, Frank Meservy

B. Marshal Allan Perry Keene
C. James Wilfred Jefford

D. None of these

9 Who Commander-In-Chief Navy?

A. G.M Ayub Khan

B. Air Marshal Asghar Khan
10 Who was the first Muslim Commander-In-Chief of Air Force? C. Haji Muhammad Sadique

Chaudhry

D. None of these



