

## Pakistan Studies Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	How many Mirage aircrafts Pakistani Air force currently operates?	A. 100 B. 135 C. 156 D. 200
2	Babur missile has the range of:	A. 200 Km B. 300 Km C. 400 Km D. 500 Km
3	Which one of the following Tanks is being produced in Pakistan?	A. Al-Khalid B. Hamza C. Baktar Shikan D. Haider
4	Ghauri-III is also called:	A. Hatf-7 B. Ghaznavi C. Tipu D. Abdali
5	Hatf-6 Ghaznavi range is:	A. 100 Km B. 2000 Km C. 1500 Km D. 2500 Km
6	Shaheen range is 300 Km. Mention it's another name?	A. Hataf-3 B. Ghaznavi C. Both of these D. None of these
7	Having a treat from India, since when Pakistan started its nuclear program?	A. 1960 B. 1965 C. 1970 D. 1980
8	Who was the first Muslim Commander-in Chief of Navy	A. G.M Ayub Khan B. Air Marshal Asghar Khan C. Haji Muhammad Sadique Chuadhry D. None of these
9	Who Commander-In-Chief Navy?	A. Gen, Frank Meservy B. Marshal Allan Perry Keene C. James Wilfred Jefford D. None of these
10	Who was the first Muslim Commander-In-Chief of Air Force?	A. G.M Ayub Khan B. Air Marshal Asghar Khan C. Haji Muhammad Sadique Chaudhry D. None of these